FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) WRV R. (Rev. 6-93)	1-2001	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		WA23-168
Tab settings → → ▼		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	ched original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Avista Corporation	Name: Avista Capital, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1411 E. Mission	on Ave
☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☑ Corporation-State Washington	City: <u>Spokane</u>	State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>99202</u>
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	□ Corporation-State <u>Washing</u> □ Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	
	designation is	☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: <u>December 13, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate docu Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)
*** *********************************	2,306,391	
31/2001 GTON11 00000133 2306391 \	,	
FC:481 40 00 m		
FC:481 40.00 (p) Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes No Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications an	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications an	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel	Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts,	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts,	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201 DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ \$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	s40.00 deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	s40.00 deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George G. Grigel Internal Address: Wells, St. John, Roberts, Gregory & Matkin P.S. Street Address: 601 West First Avenue Suite 1300 City: Spokane State: WA ZIP: 99201 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	ched copy is a true copy Sau 200 i Date

REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AVISTA Corporation, Incorporated in the State of Washington, with its principal place of business at 1411 E. Mission Ave, Spokane WA 99202 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks listed in Attachment A for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

; and

WHEREAS, AVISTA Capital, Inc., Incorporated in the State of Washington, with a principal place of business at 1411 E. Mission Ave, Spokane WA 99202 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

AVISTA Corporation	
By: A. L. Que	
Name:	
T. L. Syms	
Title: Vice President & Corporate Secretary	
Dated effective as of: December 13, 2000	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 13th of December ,	2000
Sue Miner Sue Miner	
Notary Public	W.
My Commission Expires: October 14, 2003	8 (3)

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0885

ATTACHMENT A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AVISTA Labs	2220943	01-26-99
Pentzer	2340190	04-11-00
AVISTA Communications	2371708	07-25-00
AVISTA Communications - Europe	1105113	04-13-00
A Whole New Energy	2296453	11-30-99
ACIS	2296746	11-30-99
ACIS and Design	2314937	02-01-00
ACIS and Design	2314938	02-01-00
AVISTA	2272739	08-24-99
AVISTA	2306391	01-04-00
AVISTA	2217793	01-12-99
avista	2272738	08-24-99
AVISTA	2223123	02-09-99
AVISTA (Stylized)	2183685	08-25-98
AVISTA Advantage	2215322	12-29-98
AVISTA Advantage	2306394	01-04-00
AVISTA Advantage	2304525	12-28-99
AVISTA Advantage	2272748	08-24-99
AVISTA Advantage	2217807	01-12-99
AVISTA Advantage	2285947	10-12-99
AVISTA Energy	2309598	01-18-00
AVISTA Energy	2217795	01-12-99
AVISTA Energy	2217794	01-12-99
AVISTA Energy	2278319	09-14-99
Avista Labs	2286072	10-12-99
Energy Ideas	2139217	02-24-98
Leading the Way to Tomorrow	2163836	06-09-98
Not Just Energy, A Whole New Energy	2274812	08-31-99
ACIS	2286457	10-12-99
ACIS and Design	2286454	10-12-99
Avista Energy	2211680	12-15-98
ACIS	2211715	12-15-98
ACIS	2286450	10-12-99
ACIS and Design	2286455	10-12-99
Avitrack	2285973	10-12-99
WWP and DESIGN	1984127	07-02-96
MYAVISTA.COM	2379724	08-22-00

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002226 FRAME: 0886